
2019-2020 Data

Private School

Count of Student 

Applications

Count of Denied 

Applications

Count of Students 

who Withdrew or 

Declined

 Total: Approved 

Scholarship Amount 

 Total: Final 

Scholarship 

Reimbursement 

 Suspended 

Payments* 

Academy of Classical Christian Studies 13 0 ≤3 62,540.18$                55,978.38$                6,561.80$                  

All Saints Catholic School 11 0 0 53,154.40$                50,690.47$                2,463.93$                  

Bishop John Carroll School ≤3 0 0 11,178.12$                11,178.12$                -$                            

Bishop Kelley Catholic School 20 0 0 160,656.60$              160,160.01$              496.59$                      

Bishop McGuiness Catholic High School 6 0 ≤3 44,528.64$                44,528.64$                -$                            

Christ the King Catholic School ≤3 0 0 7,684.96$                  7,318.91$                  366.05$                      

Corn Bible Academy ≤3 0 0 4,191.80$                  4,191.80$                  -$                            

Destiny Christian School 51 4 5 278,214.52$              247,211.82$              31,002.70$                

Eagle Point Christian Academy 26 0 ≤3 141,705.48$              129,139.54$              12,565.94$                

Emmanuel Christian School 17 0 0 64,617.88$                60,834.72$                3,783.16$                  

Family of Faith Christian School ≤3 0 0 4,960.00$                  4,960.00$                  -$                            

First Lutheran School 4 0 0 22,480.00$                21,382.58$                1,097.42$                  

Good Shepherd Catholic School at Mercy 35 0 5 430,928.40$              274,782.75$              156,145.65$              

Good Shepherd Lutheran School MWC 20 0 ≤3 134,039.24$              122,588.48$              11,450.76$                

Hillsdale Chrisitan School 18 0 ≤3 72,075.12$                61,999.37$                6,185.75$                  

Holland Hall ≤3 0 0 23,582.40$                23,582.40$                -$                            

Holy Family Cathedral School 6 0 ≤3 28,110.12$                25,785.92$                2,324.20$                  

Holy Trinity Catholic School ≤3 0 0 7,990.00$                  3,995.00$                  3,995.00$                  

Holy Trinity Lutheran School 7 0 ≤3 28,873.84$                28,348.84$                525.00$                      

Immanuel Lutheran Christian Academy 33 ≤3 ≤3 194,126.26$              177,794.74$              11,790.40$                

King's Gate Christian School 6 0 0 27,610.04$                25,933.90$                1,694.14$                  

Lakewood Christian School 41 ≤3 7 229,875.38$              204,836.24$              11,066.42$                

Lawton Christian School ≤3 0 0 4,890.44$                  4,890.44$                  -$                            

Life Christian Academy 36 ≤3 5 202,183.80$              181,671.36$              20,512.44$                

Marquette Catholic School 6 0 0 39,116.84$                33,623.09$                5,493.75$                  

Messiah Lutheran School ≤3 0 0 13,759.64$                13,759.64$                -$                            

Metro Christian Academy 38 ≤3 ≤3 253,888.56$              248,179.16$              5,709.40$                  

Mingo Valley Christian School ≤3 0 0 12,924.72$                12,555.70$                369.02$                      



Mission Academy High School ≤3 ≤3 0 9,780.88$                  5,340.88$                  4,440.00$                  

Monte Cassino Catholic School 5 0 0 38,270.92$                38,183.51$                87.41$                        

Mount St. Mary Catholic High School 21 0 ≤3 158,357.36$              143,837.62$              6,136.14$                  

Oak Hall Episcopal School 17 0 ≤3 127,932.52$              107,031.87$              9,100.65$                  

Oklahoma Bible Academy 11 ≤3 ≤3 43,311.64$                36,387.56$                6,924.08$                  

Oklahoma Christian Academy 40 ≤3 ≤3 245,190.38$              230,888.85$              14,301.53$                

Oklahoma Christian School 21 ≤3 ≤3 89,615.16$                80,977.38$                8,637.78$                  

Paths to Independence 57 0 7 685,339.44$              647,094.08$              38,245.36$                

Rosary School 7 0 0 33,482.56$                33,482.27$                0.29$                          

Special Care 26 0 0 334,597.40$              334,597.40$              -$                            

St. Catherine School 10 0 0 55,718.12$                54,208.50$                1,509.62$                  

St. Charles Borromeo Catholic School ≤3 0 ≤3 3,493.16$                  792.09$                      2,701.07$                  

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton 13 ≤3 0 59,388.76$                57,935.38$                1,453.38$                  

St. Eugene 10 0 0 114,581.08$              103,451.37$              11,129.71$                

St. James 26 ≤3 0 99,020.36$                95,251.04$                3,769.32$                  

St. John Catholic School (Bartlesville) 4 ≤3 0 14,678.32$                14,678.32$                -$                            

St. John's Lutheran School 15 ≤3 ≤3 68,071.36$                59,889.88$                8,181.48$                  

St. Joseph Catholic School (Muskogee) 8 0 ≤3 32,943.40$                25,075.02$                7,868.38$                  

St. Mary Catholic School (Guthrie) 11 0 ≤3 59,041.70$                58,011.77$                1,029.93$                  

St. Mary's Catholic School (Lawton) 14 ≤3 4 52,805.76$                43,057.80$                9,747.96$                  

St. Paul's Lutheran School ≤3 0 ≤3 8,390.60$                  8,390.60$                  -$                            

St. Pius X School 16 0 ≤3 121,685.00$              119,948.97$              1,736.03$                  

Stonebridge Academy 9 ≤3 ≤3 38,981.96$                31,284.42$                7,697.54$                  

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School (Kingfisher) ≤3 0 ≤3 12,094.44$                8,620.42$                  3,474.02$                  

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School (Tulsa) 9 0 0 42,742.88$                42,742.80$                0.08$                          

Summit Christian Academy 13 0 ≤3 87,270.52$                70,511.69$                16,758.83$                

Town and Country School 147 ≤3 13 1,369,349.64$           1,334,969.12$           34,380.52$                

Trinity School 65 0 4 574,957.88$              544,423.12$              30,534.76$                

Undercroft Montessori School ≤3 0 0 6,116.56$                  6,116.56$                  -$                            

Victory Christian School 52 ≤3 ≤3 304,158.28$              283,315.98$              20,842.30$                

Victory Life Academy ≤3 0 0 10,000.00$                10,000.00$                -$                            

Wesleyan Christian School ≤3 0 ≤3 8,383.64$                  8,383.64$                  -$                            



Western Oklahoma Christian School ≤3 ≤3 0 -$                            -$                            -$                            

Wright Christian Academy 9 ≤3 ≤3 43,322.32$                33,377.55$                9,944.77$                  

Grand Total 1063 26 93 7,512,961.38$          6,914,159.48$          556,232.46$              

*Reimbursements may be suspended because of student withdrawals or monies were not requested. The total approved minus the total reimbursed may not equal the suspended amount 

because of the timing of student withdrawals and declined or denied applications (some were denied or declined for various reasons after an initial approval). No schools were fined or their 

participation revoked.


